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EVOLAR STAND FAN 

User manual 

 
Dear Customer, 

Please read these Operating Instructions through carefully before connecting your device to the mains, in order to avoid 

damage due to incorrect use. 

Please pay particular attention to the safety information. If you pass the device on to a third party, these Operating 

Instructions must also be handed over. 

  

WARNING: 

1.   ​ Do not touch the blades with your hand or hard object before the fan comes to a standstill, to prevent accidents. 

2.   ​ Do not pull the power cord too hard, lest it fall off. 

3.   ​ If the cord of this appliance is damaged, it must only be replaced by a repair shop appointed by the manufacturer. 

4.   ​ Before cleaning, disconnect from power. Take off the front guard and blade. Use soft cloth erase oil stains. Please 

do not bump the blade or alter their angles. 

  

FEATURES: 

1. ​ 3 speed control. 

2. ​ Oscillation over a wide angle. 

3. ​ Height adjustable stand for precision airflow. 

  

ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTION 

1.   ​ Fasten the adjusting pole to the base with the 4 screws. 

2.   ​ Slide the base cover down the adjusting pole to the base. 

3.   ​ Place the motor assembly firmly on the top of the adjusting pole with the screw. 

4.   ​ Secure the rear grill to motor housing with screws. 

5.   ​ Screw the blade onto the motor shaft tightly. 

6.   ​ Position the front grill with the center to press the clips. 

  

PARTS DIAGRAM 

STAND  FAN 

1. ​ Front grill 

2. ​ Blade 

3. ​ Rear grill 

4. ​ Motor 

5. ​ Switch 

6. ​ Adjusting Pole 

7. ​ Base cover 

8. ​ Screw 

9. ​ Base 
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OPERATING INSTRUCTIONS 

1. ​ Connect the power plug to a suitable outlet. 

2. ​ Speed control: turning the position switch for three speeds. Select the desired speed by turning the switch 

0/1/2/3. 

0=Device off 

1=Low speed 

2=Medium speed 

3=High speed 

3. ​ To make the fan oscillate from side to side, push the oscillation knob down provided on the motor rear housing. 

To stop oscillation the fan head, pull up the oscillation knob. 

  

CAUTION: THE FAN MUST NOT BE CONNECTED TO ELECTRIC MAINS SUPPLY DURING ASSEMBLY. 

  

TECHNICAL DATA 

Voltage: 220-240V~ 50Hz 

Power: 60W 
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EVOLAR VLOERVENTILATOR 

Gebruikershandleiding 

Beste Klant,​
Lees deze gebruiksaanwijzing zorgvuldig door voordat u het apparaat op het elektriciteitsnet aansluit om schade door 

verkeerd gebruik te voorkomen.​
Let vooral op de veiligheidsinformatie. Als u het apparaat aan een derde partij doorgeeft, moeten ook deze 

gebruiksaanwijzingen worden meegegeven. 

WAARSCHUWING:​
1. Raak de bladen niet aan met uw hand of een hard voorwerp voordat de ventilator tot stilstand is gekomen, om 

ongelukken te voorkomen.​
2. Trek niet te hard aan het netsnoer, om te voorkomen dat het losraakt.​
3. Als het snoer van dit apparaat beschadigd is, moet het uitsluitend worden vervangen door een door de fabrikant 

aangestelde reparatiewerkplaats.​
4. Koppel het apparaat los van de stroomvoorziening voordat u het schoonmaakt. Verwijder het voorste beschermrooster 

en het blad. Gebruik een zacht doek om olie-vlekken te verwijderen. Stoot het blad niet aan en wijzig niet de hoek van de 

bladen. 

KENMERKEN: 

1.​ 3 snelheidsinstellingen. 

2.​ Oscillatie over een breed bereik. 

3.​ Hoogte verstelbare standaard voor gerichte luchtstroom. 

 

MONTAGE-INSTRUCTIES 

1.​ Bevestig de verstelbare paal aan de basis met de 4 schroeven. 

2.​ Schuif de basisafdekking naar beneden over de verstelbare paal naar de basis. 

3.​ Plaats de motorassemblage stevig bovenop de verstelbare paal met de schroef. 

4.​ Bevestig het achterrooster aan het motorhuis met een schroef. 

5.​ Schroef het blad stevig op de motoras. 

6.​ Positioneer het voorrooster in het midden om de clips vast te drukken. 

 

 

ONDERDEELDIAGRAM 

STANDAARD VENTILATOR 

1.​ Voorrooster 

2.​ Blad 

3.​ Achterrooster 

4.​ Motor 

5.​ Schakelaar 

6.​ Verstelbare Paal 

7.​ Basisafdekking 

8.​ Schroef 

9.​ Basis 
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BEDIENINGSINSTRUCTIES 

1.​ Sluit de stekker aan op een geschikte stopcontact. 

2.​ Snelheidsregeling: draai de positie-schakelaar om tussen de drie snelheden. Selecteer de gewenste snelheid door 

de schakelaar naar 0/1/2/3 te draaien. 

0 = Apparaat uit 

1 = Lage snelheid 

2 = Middelmatige snelheid 

3 = Hoge snelheid 

3.​ Om de ventilator van links naar rechts te laten oscilleren, duw de oscillatieknop naar beneden die zich op het 

motorhuis bevindt. Om de oscillatie te stoppen, trek de oscillatieknop omhoog. 

 

OPGELET: DE VENTILATOR MAG NIET AANGESLOTEN WORDEN OP DE ELEKTRISCHE STROOMVOORZIENING TIJDENS 

DE MONTAGE. 

 

TECHNISCHE GEGEVENS 

Spanning: 220-240V~ 50Hz 

Vermogen: 60W 
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EVOLAR STANDVENTILATOR  

Bedienungsanleitung 

 

Sehr geehrter Kunde, 

Bitte lesen Sie diese Bedienungsanleitung sorgfältig durch, bevor Sie das Gerät an das Stromnetz anschließen, um Schäden 

durch unsachgemäßen Gebrauch zu vermeiden. Bitte beachten Sie besonders die Sicherheitshinweise. Wenn Sie das Gerät 

an Dritte weitergeben, muss auch diese Bedienungsanleitung mit übergeben werden. 

  

WARNUNG: 

1.​ Berühren Sie die Flügel nicht mit der Hand oder einem harten Gegenstand, bevor der Ventilator vollständig zum 

Stillstand gekommen ist, um Unfälle zu vermeiden. 

2.​ Ziehen Sie nicht zu stark am Netzkabel, damit es sich nicht löst. 

3.​ Wenn das Kabel dieses Geräts beschädigt ist, darf es nur von einer vom Hersteller autorisierten Werkstatt ersetzt 

werden. 

4.​ Vor der Reinigung vom Stromnetz trennen. Entfernen Sie das vordere Schutzgitter und das Flügelrad. Verwenden 

Sie ein weiches Tuch, um Fettflecken zu entfernen. Bitte schlagen Sie nicht gegen die Flügel und verändern Sie 

deren Winkel nicht. 

  

EIGENSCHAFTEN: 

1. ​ 3 Geschwindigkeitsstufen 

2. ​ Schwenkfunktion über einen großen Winkelbereich 

3. ​ Höhenverstellbarer Standfuß für präzise Luftzirkulation 

  

MONTAGEANLEITUNG 

1.   ​ Befestigen Sie das Teleskoprohr mit den 4 Schrauben an der Bodenplatte. 

2.   ​ Schieben Sie die Abdeckung des Standfußes über das Rohr nach unten bis zur Basis. 

3.   ​ Setzen Sie das Motorgehäuse fest auf das obere Ende des Teleskoprohrs und sichern Sie es mit einer Schraube. 

4.   ​ Befestigen Sie das hintere Gitter mit Schrauben am Motorgehäuse. 

5.   ​ Schrauben Sie das Flügelrad fest auf die Motorachse. 

6.   ​ Positionieren Sie das vordere Gitter mittig und drücken Sie es mit den Clips fest. 

  

TEILEDIAGRAMM 

STANDVENTILATOR 

1. ​ Vorderes Schutzgitter 

2. ​ Flügel 

3. ​ Hinteres Schutzgitter 

4. ​ Motor 

5. ​ Schalter 

6. ​ Teleskoprohr 

7. ​ Fußabdeckung 

8. ​ Schraube 

9. ​ Basis 
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BEDIENUNGSANLEITUNG 

1. ​ Stecken Sie den Netzstecker in eine geeignete Steckdose. 

2. ​ Geschwindigkeitsregelung: Drehen Sie den Wahlschalter auf die gewünschte Stufe: 

0= Gerät aus 

1= niedrige Geschwindigkeit 

2= mittlere Geschwindigkeit 

3= hohe Geschwindigkeit 

3. ​ Um die Oszillation zu aktivieren, drücken Sie den Knopf auf der Rückseite des Motorgehäuses nach unten. 

Um die Oszillation zu stoppen, ziehen Sie den Knopf nach oben. 

  

ACHTUNG: DER VENTILATOR DARF WÄHREND DER MONTAGE NICHT AN DAS STROMNETZ ANGESCHLOSSEN SEIN. 

  

TECHNISCHE DATEN 

Spannung: 220–240V~ 50Hz 

Leistung: 60W 
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VENTILATEUR SUR PIED EVOLAR 

Manuel d’utilisation 

 

Cher client, 

Veuillez lire attentivement ce mode d’emploi avant de brancher votre appareil au secteur, afin d’éviter tout dommage dû à 

une mauvaise utilisation. 

Veuillez accorder une attention particulière aux consignes de sécurité. Si vous transmettez l’appareil à un tiers, ce mode 

d’emploi doit également être remis. 

  

AVERTISSEMENT : 

1.   ​ Ne touchez pas les pales avec la main ou un objet dur avant que le ventilateur soit complètement arrêté, 

afin d’éviter les accidents. 

2.   ​ Ne tirez pas trop fort sur le cordon d’alimentation, il pourrait se détacher. 

3.   ​ Si le cordon d’alimentation est endommagé, il doit être remplacé uniquement par un réparateur agréé 

par le fabricant. 

4.   ​ Avant le nettoyage, débranchez l’appareil. Retirez la grille avant et l’hélice. Utilisez un chiffon doux pour 

effacer les taches de graisse. Ne heurtez pas l’hélice et ne modifiez pas son angle. 

  

CARACTÉRISTIQUES : 

1. ​ 3 vitesses réglables 

2. ​ Oscillation sur un large angle 

3. ​ Pied réglable en hauteur pour un flux d’air précis 

  

INSTRUCTIONS DE MONTAGE 

1.   ​ Fixez le tube réglable à la base à l’aide des 4 vis. 

2.   ​ Faites glisser le cache de base le long du tube jusqu’à la base. 

3.   ​ Placez fermement le bloc moteur sur le haut du tube réglable et fixez-le avec une vis. 

4.   ​ Fixez la grille arrière au boîtier moteur à l’aide de vis. 

5.   ​ Vissez solidement l’hélice sur l’axe du moteur. 

6.   ​ Positionnez la grille avant avec le centre en appuyant sur les clips. 

  

SCHÉMA DES PIÈCES 

VENTILATEUR SUR PIED 

1. ​ Grille avant 

2. ​ Hélice 

3. ​ Grille arrière 

4. ​ Moteur 

5. ​ Interrupteur 

6. ​ Tube réglable 

7. ​ Cache de base 

8. ​ Vis 

9. ​ Base 
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MODE D’EMPLOI 

1. ​ Branchez la prise d’alimentation dans une prise appropriée. 

2. ​ Contrôle de la vitesse : tournez le sélecteur de positions pour choisir l’une des trois vitesses : 

0= Appareil éteint 

1= Vitesse faible 

2= Vitesse moyenne 

3= Vitesse élevée 

3. ​ Pour activer l’oscillation latérale, appuyez sur le bouton d’oscillation situé à l’arrière du moteur. Pour arrêter 

l’oscillation, tirez sur ce bouton. 

  

ATTENTION : LE VENTILATEUR NE DOIT PAS ÊTRE BRANCHÉ AU RÉSEAU ÉLECTRIQUE PENDANT LE MONTAGE. 

  

DONNÉES TECHNIQUES 

Tension : 220–240V~ 50Hz 

Puissance : 60W 


